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Version Reference Details Date
Version 1.0 0C3942019 Adoption of 2019-20 Fees and Charges 27 May 2019
Version 1.1 OC7272019 Amendment to fee - Fun Pass 28 October 2019
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Legislative Fees shown as a

Adm | niStration ‘/in adjacent column
Imposed under Section 188(1)

Information Services (d) of LG Act

**All Documents incur $5 Administration Charge + Actual
Statutory Documents Photocopy/Print Per Page, plus postage if required**
Council or DAP Agenda, including reports N $5.00 PLUS Actual Printing Fee
Committee Agenda, including reports N $5.00 PLUS Actual Printing Fee
All Minutes N $5.00 PLUS Actual Printing Fee
Strategic Plan Colour Publication N $5.00 PLUS Actual Printing Fee
Annual Report Colour Publication N $5.00 PLUS Actual Printing Fee
Annual Budget N $5.00 PLUS Actual Printing Fee
Annual Business Plan Includes Rating Policy N $5.00 PLUS Actual Printing Fee
Long Term Financial/Asset Plans N $5.00 PLUS Actual Printing Fee
Annual Financial Statements Included in annual report N $5.00 PLUS Actual Printing Fee

. **All Documents incur $5 Administration Charge + Actual Print Per
Other Council Documents Page, plus postage if required*

Includes extracts from Registers etc

Less than 20 pages N $5.00 PLUS Actual Printing Fee
20 to 50 Pages N $5.00 PLUS Actual Printing Fee
50 to 100 Pages N $5.00 PLUS Actual Printing Fee
100 to 150 Pages N $5.00 PLUS Actual Printing Fee
Over 150 Pages N $5.00 PLUS Actual Printing Fee
Other Photocopying/Print Plus postage if required

A4 Photocopy/Print Per Side Y $1.00

A3 Photocopy/Print Per Side Y $2.00

A4 Colour Photocopy/Print Per Side Y $2.00

A3 Colour Photocopy/Print Per Side Y $4.00

Freedom of Information Imposed under Freedom of Information Act

Note: A processing fee is

Application fee N $36.75 v also legislated

Dishonoured Payment Fee N $10.00 Admin Fee + Financial
Service Provider Charge

Property Data Sales Imposed under Section 188(1)(d) of LG Act

Extract from Assessment Book N  $10.00 Auto-generation

Backdated Rates/Property Information N  $30.00

Search Fees Imposed under Real Estate (Land and Conveyancing) Act

Certificate of Liability only et € N $35.00 ¥

Including Certificate of
Full Search Liability N  $60.00 v

Block Clearances Imposed under Country Fires Act

Clearance of flammable material Per standard block Y $175.00
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Civic Centre
Council Chambers
Encounter Room
Conference Room
Foyer

Library
IT/Training Room

Community Meeting Room
A4 Photocopy/Print

A3 Photocopy/Print

A4 Colour Photocopy/Print
A3 Colour Photocopy/Print
Laminating - A4 Sheet
Laminating — A3 Sheet

Photocopying for not-for-profit community

groups
Book Replacement

3D Printing

3D Printing

Library USBs

Library bags (Calico)

Library bags (Grey)
Headphones

Library events & programmes

Permits/Licenses
Outdoor Eating Areas Permit

Goods for Sale Permit

Other Permit - per event/application

Street Permit Daily Fee
Street Permit Monthly Fee

Aquatic/Fitness Activity Permit

per hour

(minimum charge $50) Y $32.00
(pr?irnri];lijrm charge $50) Y $27.00
F)((:r:i:i(:#Lrlm charge $25) Y $20.00
e Sundays) Y $63.00
per week (5.5 days) Y $279.00

Imposed under Section 188(1)(d) of LG Act

p(?rllrirr:i?rl:ll;m charge $30) Y $26.00
p(?rl;ir:]i?#zm charge $30) Y $22.00
per side Y $0.20
per side Y $0.30
per side Y $1.00
per side Y $2.00
Per sheet Y $1.00
Per sheet Y $2.00
50% of photocopying fee Y
tc):lgztc\)/fagggll(e depending on Y $27.00
<20 Grams Y $2.00
>20 Grams - Cost per Gram Y $0.10
Y $10.00
Y $8.00
Y $2.00
Y $3.00
Cost variable depending on Y $5.00

event

Imposed under Section 188(1)(f) of LG Act

Permit Application Fee N $35.00
Annual Permit Renewal Fee N $35.00
plus per Table N $24.50
plus per Chair N $13.50

N $35.00
e.g. food van for Tuna Fest N $35.00
Per Event Per Application N $13.50

N $35.00
g;rsgrgcteg)trganfsatfon - N $32.00
EgQUF;:o;l;:)n{ganlsatlon - N $127.50
Commercial - Single Event N $63.00

e c—————— T

$27.00 or the book cost plus
$5 processing fee

per rack/item per year
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Pontoon/Structure Permit
Road Permits

Commercial Signs on Council
Reserve/Road Reserve

Temporary Events Sign Banners

Mobile Food Vendor

Carparks

Esplanade Car Park

Ticket parking zone 9am to 6pm on any day - per hour

Peak times

Off Peak times

Foreshore Permit Parking
Bluff Boat Ramp Car Park

Annual Passes
Casual Fee

Recreation Centre
Recreation Centre

Stadium Use
Dedicated Stadium Use

Local Sporting Club**

Non-dedicated (hall use)

Commercial - Annual Permit
Application Fee for 5 years

Exclusive Use
Annual Per Hectare

Non-Exclusive Use
Annual Per Hectare

Per Month

Commercial Per Event Per
Site
Not-for-Profit Groups

Annual Permit - maximum fee
under Loc Gov (general)
Regulations 2013 25A
Monthly Permit - maximum
fee under Loc Gov (general)
Regulations 2013 25A

Third of the Car Park

Half of the Car Park
Full Car Park

Third of the Car Park
Half of the Car Park
Full Car Park

Residents/Non-Residents

Per 24 hour period

< < < < < < <

< =<

$255.00
$160.00

$50.00
$30.00
$100.00
$20.00

FOC

$2,000.00

$200.00

$1.00
$330.00

$500.00
$1,000.00
$165.00
$250.00
$500.00
$215.00

$90.00
$8.00

Imposed under Section 188(1)(a) of LG Act

Morning Session
Afternoon Session
Evening Session

Daily Hire

Base Fee (One off Use)
Single Stadium - Term/Period
Hire*

Twin Stadium - Term/Period
Hire*

Single Stadium - Term/Period
Hire*

Twin Stadium - Term/Period
Hire

Base Fee (One off Use)

< < < <

$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$480.00

$42.00
$37.00

$62.00

$24.00

$35.00
$34.00

$70 Annual Minimum

$40 Annual Minimum

Free of Charge

* Peak Times = SA School
holidays, public Holidays and
every day between 1 Dec
and 31 Jan each year

per stadium/per hour

per hour

per hour

per hour

per hour

per hour

City of Victor Harbor — Fees & Charges 2019/20
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Single Stadium - Term/Period

Y $29.00 per hour

Hire*
Inman
Hall Hire Base Hire Fee $34.00 per hour
Term/Period Hire Fee* Y $28.00 per hour
o gk TOMUS vy $24.00  perhour
Kitchen Hire One off Fee % $34.00
Hindmarsh
Hall Hire Base Hire Fee Y $35.00 per hour
Term/Period Hire Fee* Y $28.00 per hour
BN 0Ny 52000
Managers Office Per Hour Y $12.00
9-5pm/6pm-Midnight Y $43.00
Day/Night Y $63.00

* Term/Period Hire is when multiple bookings occur every month for a period of 3 months or more.
**_ocal Sporting Club is a special rate available only for the purpose of training or practice to non profit sporting clubs who are
Term/Period Dedicated Stadium Hirers.
*** Day or Night is when hired for a single block of at least 6 hours, between the hours of 9am to 5pm or 6pm to midnight.
HIRE BOND FEE: A $300 (or amount determined by CEO or Director Environment & Infrastructure) is to be paid by all
hirers. Where the hirer leaves any part of the Facility in an unfit state requiring Council to clean up, such work shall be
deducted from the bond at the rate of $50 per hour.

Imposed under Section 188(1)(a) of LG Act

Town Hall

Main Hall

Day or Night f’n"’l‘g:"gf]’t’m or 6pm to 12 Y  $161.00

Day and Night Y $217.00

Bookings > 7 Consecutive Days Per Day Y $124.00
Rehearsals/Decorating/Setting up Per hour Y $35.00 Minimum charge $62 per day
South Coast Choral & Art Society Rehearsals and SetUpper y $30.00

Key Deposit $50.00 Cash only

Bond required on booking N $300.00 or at Council's discretion
Charitable Purposes Discount upon application -25% Subject to Donations Policy
Upstairs Room Hire - Per Year SC Choral and Arts Society $ 1,086.00 gg;ubdoe;rdssupper Room
Recreation Imposed under Section 188(1)(a) of LG Act

Sporting Facilities

Victor Harbor Oval Per day Y $250.00
Encounter Bay Oval Per day Y $250.00
Investigator College Oval Per day Y $250.00
Bond required on booking N $306.00

Bond required on booking (special
circumstances extended bookings or POA
higher risk discretion of E & | department)

City of Victor Harbor — Fees & Charges 2019/20
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Reserves

Warland Reserve - Casual Hire Per day Y $298.00

Warland Reserve — Commercial Hire Per day Y 450.00  oate S phase poner&

Other Reserves - Casual Hire Per day Y $85.00

Soldiers Memorial Ggrdens - Bowling Club Per day v $250.00 No Power or Water supply

end to Cross of Sacrifice

Soldiers Memorial Gardens - Cross of Includes Power & Water
or Per D Y 250.00

Sacrifice to Playground i $ supply

Line Marking Fee Based on event size Y POA $30 - $120

Bond required on booking N $300.00

Bond required on booking (special

circumstances extended bookings or POA

higher risk discretion of E & | department)

Binoculars Timed fee Y $2.00

Sundry Property Imposed under Section 188(1)(a) of LG Act

Old School Building

Community Groups (non-profit) Regulars Y $14.00 Ongoing per session
Community Groups (non-profit) Non-Regulars Y $20.00

Other GrOUpS Y By negotiation

Public Liability Insurance (where required) Y $10.00

Community Services

Community Bus Service

Community Shopping Bus - One Way

Within Victor Harbor N $4.00 %ﬂi&?ﬁ; C";iilﬁ?aiﬁ?nﬂf;’
Port Elliot - Victor Harbor N $4.50 the Commonwealih

Department of Health on the
implementation of the
Commonwealth Home
Support Program Client
Goolwa/Middleton/Hindmarsh Island - Victor Harbor N $5.00 Contribution Framework
which may prescribe a
minimum fee for service.

Medi-Ride and Access - One Way

Within Victor Harbor N $5.00

Port Elliot - Victor Harbor N $5.50

Goolwa/Middleton/Hindmarsh Island - Victor Harbor N $6.50 f%“zcv?,?s gﬁ’éﬂfa{mf?
Mount Compass - Victor Harbor/Goolwa/Hindmarsh Island N $6.50 g]:p(;ﬂnr;?,ing}’zag;m on the
Victor Harbor/Goolwa/Hindmarsh Island - Noarlunga N $16.00 g‘?ﬁ?j&iﬁ%ﬁgﬁe
Mount Compass - Adelaide N $16.00 e ek
Victor Harbor/Goolwa/Hindmarsh Island - Adelaide N $22.00 Vf;’}?{i?;?ﬁ?‘{e‘;r?gfggiie'
Victor Harbor/Goolwa/Hindmarsh Island - Woodville N $25.00

at the discretion of

Other destinations N POA Coordinators based on

kilometres travelled

City of Victor Harbor — Fees & Charges 2019/20
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Caring Neighbourhood Program

Client Contributions for non-Govt subsidies clients, as per
Dept. of Health funding agreement. Fees are per session.

Non - CHSP funded clients as per Dept. Health Agreement Funding Agreement
Cost of food and beverages

Weekday lunch group at own cost paid direct to $12.00
venue
Cost of food and beverages

Sunday Lunch at own cost paid direct to $15.00
venue

Carrickalinga Connections all inclusive $10.00
cost of food, beverages and

Flutterbus entry fees at own cost paid $20.00
direct to venue

Create, Dabble and Paint all inclusive $10.00

Social Stretch all inclusive $10.00

Community Singing all inclusive $5.00
Includes transport, cost of

. . entry and instructor. Cost of

Swim Buddies food and beverages at own $20.00
cost.

Individual visits - including Library Links, All own costs are extra $20.00

Caddy project, Pet Pals
Non - CHSP funded clients as per Dept. Health Agreement Funding Agreement

Cost of food and beverages

Weekday lunch group at own cost paid direct to $20.00
venue
Cost of food and beverages

Sunday Lunch at own cost paid direct to $2.00
venue

Carrickalinga Connections all inclusive $5.00
Cost of food and beverages

Flutterbus at own cost paid direct to $6.00
venue

Create, Dabble and Paint all inclusive $5.00

Social Stretch all inclusive $5.00

Community Singing all inclusive Gold Coin

Swim Buddies all inclusive $12.00

Individual visits - including Library Links,
Caddy project, Pet Pals

All own costs are extra $0.00

City of Victor Harbor — Fees & Charges 2019/20
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Cemeteries
Inman Valley Cemetery
Burial Interment in all sections

Native Garden Section
Ashes Interment in Native Garden Section

Victor Harbor Cemetery
Burial Interment in all sections

Ashes Interment in all sections

Terrace and Bicentennial Lawn
Section
Plague
Attachment Plate
Extra Lines
Emblems

Matthew Flinders Rose Garden
Plague
Extra Lines
Emblems

Ocean View Rose Garden
Plague
Extra Lines
Emblems

Rose Garden
Plague
Extra Lines

Imposed under Section 188(1)(a) of LG Act

Interment Right
Single
Double

Triple

Interment of Ashes -
Standard

Interment of Ashes - Non
Standard

Removal of Ashes - Standard

Removal of Ashes - Non
Standard

Interment Right

Interment of Ashes —
Standard
Removal of Ashes —
Standard

Single
Double

Triple

Interment of Ashes -
Standard

Interment of Ashes - Non
Standard

Removal of Ashes - Standard

Removal of Ashes - Non
Standard

Interment Right

Standard
Standard
Per Line

Per Emblem

Interment Right

Standard
Per Line

Emblem

First 8 Lines
Per Line
Emblem

Interment Right
(4 Interments)

Standard

Per Line

Y

< < < < < < =< =< <

< < < < < < <

<

< < < <

< < < <

< < < =< < <

$2,698.00
$1,724.00
$1,830.00
$1,942.00

$531.00
$781.00
$531.00
$781.00
$862.00
$531.00

$531.00

$1,618.00
$1,724.00
$1,830.00

$483.00
$702.00
$430.00
$702.00

$3,235.00

$1,128.00
$340.00
$30.00
$70.00

$1,618.00

$340.00
$30.00
$70.00

$394.00
$30.00
$70.00

$1,61800

$414.00
$30.00

Standard Interment

Interment under existing
memorial

Standard Interment

Interment under existing
memorial

Standard Interment

Interment under existing
memorial

Standard Interment

No remaining licences
available

City of Victor Harbor — Fees & Charges 2019/20
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Emblems
Native Tree & Shrub Garden

Family Tree

Infant

Plague for Native Shrub/Family Tree/
Infant

Extra Lines
Emblems

Niche Wall
Single Niche
Double Niche
Plague Single
Extra Lines
Plague Double
Attachment Plate
Extra Lines
Emblems

Miscellaneous Charges
Licence for Memorial Work
Searching for Records

After hours interment fees

Emblem
Interment Right

Interment Right
(10 Interments)

Interment Right
Interment
Standard

Per Line

Per Emblem

Interment Right
Interment Right
First 3 Lines
Per Line

First 2 Lines
First5 Lines
Per Line

Per Emblem

Locate & Peg on site
Up to five (5) names

Additional Names

< < < < < < < < <

<

$70.00
$862.00

$3,773.00

$130.00
$107.00
$394.00

$30.00
$70.00

$862.00
$1,292.00
$340.00
$30.00
$638.00
$340.00
$30.00
$70.00

$107.00
$52.00

$292.00

At Curators discretion

Hourly charge (minimum 3
hours on weekends)

City of Victor Harbor — Fees & Charges 2019/20
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SA Whale Centre
General Entry

Adults Y $10.00  Local Loyalytickets
Concession Y $6.50 Pensioners and discounts
Children 4-15 years Y $5.00
Family Pass Y $25.00
No access currently
available to wheelchair users
Limited Access (Disabled Patrons) Y $4.50 and other limited mobility
'[;:;ter;)ns to lower level. (New
Limited Access (Limited Mobility Children) Y FREE
Joint Packaging with Horse Tram FUN
PASS
FUN PASS - Return Adult Y $20.00
Child Y $10.00
Family Y $48.00
Concession Y $15.00
FUN PASS - Annual Adult Y $52.00
Family Y $125.00
Concession Y $35.00
FUN PASS - Resident Annual Adult Y $42.00
Family Y $105.00
Concession Y $30.00
Group Rates (In Centre)
Group Tours 12-20 persons Y $25+$5pp
21-45 persons Y  $40 + $4.50 pp
School Groups Y $180.00 maximum 30 students
Special Needs/ESL/Small Groups Y $125.00 maximum 20 students
Kindergarten Groups 30 minute session Y $100.00
Discounts
Group booking of 12+ persons Y 10%
Disabled Access Groups % 450 limited access see
Group booking packaged with Horse Tram Min 25pax, tour leader FOC Y 10%
Return
Bring a Friend Promotion Y 2tif<(:)|£e1t ey ST value
Venue Hire Fees
Southern Right Room Full day Y $175.00
hourly Y $25.00 Minimum charge $50.00
Minke Room Full day Y $150.00
hourly Y $20.00 Minimum charge $40.00
Tea and Coffee (per Person) Y $3.00 With venue hire

Includes full access to centre

Whale Fest School Holiday Program

City of Victor Harbor — Fees & Charges 2019/20
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Child (3yrs+) Y $8.00
Accompanying Parent to child aged 3-4yrs Y FREE
Accompanying Parent to child 5yrs + Y $4.50
OHSC Groups Per Child Y $7.00
OHSC Groups + ticket to Girdlers or ,

. Per Child Y $12.00
Urimbirra
Advertising
Television 12 months $275.00
Website 12 months $80.00
Brochure Rack 12 months $20.00
Combination (flyer, website, TV) 12 months $300.00
Miscellaneous Items
Booking Commission Tour Operators & Attractions—y 12%
A4 Photocopy/Print Per Side Y $1.00
A3 Photocopy/Print Per Side Y $2.00
A4 Colour Photocopy/Print Per Side Y $2.00
A3 Colour Photocopy/Print Per Side Y $4.00
Tourism Imposed under Section 188(1)(a) of LG Act

Visitor Information Centre

Booking Commission Standard Accommodation Y 12% Online & Bookable
Check-in Accommodation Y 17% Online & Bookable
Sendard aoross allagents Y 10%
Tour Operators Y 12% Bookable
Display Board rentals Per year Y $250.00
Set up fee Y $50.00
Per half year Y $155.00
Display Space 1m2 inside VIC Monthly Display Fee Y $110.00
VIC Advertising Package Deals Whale Package Y $185.00  poghiE Web Pagellistng,
Y $20.00 Additional brochures
$80.00 Additional webpage
Dolphin Package Y $100.00 ggzgure, Web Listing, Fact
Y $20.00 Additional brochures
$80.00 Additional webpage
Internet Access First 15 minutes Y $3.00
Half Hour Y $4.00
| Hour Y $6.00
A4 Photocopy/Print Per Side Y $1.00
A3 Photocopy/Print Per Side Y $2.00
A4 Colour Photocopy/Print Per Side Y $2.00
A3 Colour Photocopy/Print Per Side Y $4.00
Other Tourism
Town Information Bays Four boards around town Y $420.00

City of Victor Harbor — Fees & Charges 2019/20
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Business workshops

Website Advertising

Tourism Brochure Advertising - Feature
listing

Tourism Brochure Advertising - Small
feature

Tourism Brochure Advertising - listing only

Town Map — Listing
Events
Artisan Market Stallholder - Casual
3 x 3m Site
6 x 3m Site
6 x 6m Site
Food / Beverage Site or Van
Artisan Market Stallholder — Season Pass
3 x 3m Site
6 x 3m Site
6 x 6m Site
Food / Beverage Site or Van
Rock N Roll Festival
6 x 6 Site

6 x 3 Site

3 x 3 Site

Powered site extra (no generators)
Additional rubbish bin required extra

New Year's Eve Stallholder
Local Operator (ABN in Post Code 5211)

External Operator (ABN outside Post Code
5211)
Community Group (not for profit in Post Code
5211)

Development
Lodgement Fee
Lodgement Fee (over $5000 value)

Development Plan Assessment
Construction cost $10000 or less
Construction cost $10001 to $100000
Construction cost over $100000

Per attendee

Per Month

per market
per market
per market

per market

4 Markets paid together

4 Markets paid together

4 Markets paid together

4 Markets paid together

4 Markets paid together

Stall holder fee - 1 day only

Stall holder fee

Stall holder fee - 1 day only

Stall holder fee

Stall holder fee - 1 day only

Stall holder fee

Stall holder fee - 1 day only

Stall holder fee

Stall holder fee - 1 day only

Stall holder fee

Stall holder fee

Stall holder fee

Stall holder fee

All applications

Additional for all applications

>$5000 value

- 2 days

- 2 days

- 2 days

- 2 days

- 2 days

$20.00
$110.00

$200.00

$100.00

$50.00
FOC

$44.00
$66.00
$88.00
$77.00

$154.00
$242.00
$308.00
$281.60

< < < < < << =< <

$200.00
$350.00
$175.00
$300.00
$125.00
$250.00
$20.00
$40.00
$30.00
$40.00

< < < < < << =< <<

<

$125.00
$175.00

<

Y No Charge

-
e c—————— T

Homepage only
(encountervictorharbor.com.au
website)

Selected Tour Operators only

Selected Tour Operators only

Selected Tour Operators only

Local Tourism related business
and services only

(Includes Power Supply)

(Includes Power Supply)

(Includes Power Supply)

Imposed under Development Act

$67.00
$75.50

N $41.75
N $114.00
N 0.125%

v
v

v’ up to maximum of $200,000
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Referral Fees

Non-complying Development Fee
Public Notification Fees

Building
Staged Consent Fee
Building Rules Only Fee

Building Rules Assessment Fee
Minimum Building Rules Fee
Building:

Class 1,2& 4

Class 3,5&6
Class 7 & 8
Class 9a and 9c
Class 9b

Class 10

Copy of certificate of Title
Certificate of Occupancy Fee
Searches for building plans etc
Development Plan

Development Application Register

Septic Application Lodgement
Septic Application Inspections

Health
Food Premises Inspection Fee

Food Safety Audits

High Risk Manufactured Water Systems

Supported Residential Facility Licences

Up to $1 million development
cost
Over $1 million development
cost

For Category 2 and 3 local
notifications

For Category 3 notification in
VH Times

Dwellings and Dwelling
Additions

Workshop

Garage, Veranda, Pergola,
Signs, Tanks

6 Months

12 Months

Imposed under PEH (Waste
Control) Regs
Imposed under PEH (Waste
Control) Regs

Small Businesses

Businesses over 20
Employees

On-site audit

Desktop audit

Registration Fee for one
system

Registration fee for additional
systems

Registration Renewal

Inspection Fee for 1 system

Inspection Fee for additional
systems

Application for Licence Fee

Licence Fee

< Zz2 Zz2 zZz2 Z

zZz Z

<

< < < < < <

Zz2 2 Z2 Z2 2 Z2 <

$238.00

$398.00
$137.00
$114.00

$300.00

$67.00
$55.50

$73.00

$3.23

$4.30
$2.85
$4.88
$4.88

$0.96

$32.00
$48.00
$45.00
$25.00
$10.00
$20.00

$113.00
$126.00

$84.00
$210.00

$154.00
$77.00

$39.75

$26.50

$20.00
$159.00

$106.00

$82.50
$82.50

<

AR N N N NN

<X X X X X X

Based on Advertising costs

Private Certifiers

Flat Fee
Flat Fee

Flat Fee

Up to 5000 litres + $23.70
per 1000 litres in excess

Compulsory 3 inspections
(total $360.00)

Per Hour

Per Hour

City of Victor Harbor — Fees & Charges 2019/20
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Dog & Cat Control

Imposed under Dog and Cat Management Act

Dog Offences

Failure to advise change of address N $210.00 v
Dog attack/harassment N $210.00 v
Nuisance by barking N $210.00 v
Chasing/rushing at vehicle N $105.00 4
No registration disc N $80.00 4
Dog faeces not removed N $210.00 4
Dog where food sold/prepared N $315.00 4
Greyhound not leashed N $315.00 4
Greyhound not muzzled N $315.00 4
Dog causing injury N $210.00 4
Failure of disc/certificate to new owner N $210.00 4
Failure to advise change of owner N $210.00 v
Unrestrained dog in utility N $210.00 v
Prescribed breed not muzzled N $750.00 v
Prescribed breed not desexed N $750.00 v
Prescribed breed in a school N $750.00 v
Prescribed breed in a shop N  $750.00 v
Prescribed breed unregistered N $750.00 4
Prescribed breed continuing unregistered N $750.00 v
Prescribed breed wandering N  $750.00 v
Dog in a school N $315.00 v
Dog in a shop N $315.00 4
Unregistered dog N $170.00 4
Unregistered dog continuing N $170.00 v
Dog wandering at large N $210.00 v
Dog Seizure/ Impounding N $60.00 v
Dog expiation - late fee payment fee N $50.50 v

Dog Registration Fees Imposed under Dog and Cat Management Act — Approved by Minister

Standard Dog Registration N $42.50
Concession Standard Dog N $21.25
Non-Standard Dog Registration N $85.00
Concession Non-Standard Dog N $42.50
Working Dog N $30.00
Racing Greyhound N $32.50
Puppy dogs under six months Concession N $42.50
Guide, Hearing or Assistance Dog N $0.00
Business Registrations per dog N $85.00
Late Registration Renewal Fee if paid after 31st August N $20.00
Transfer fee from other Councils N $0.00

City of Victor Harbor — Fees & Charges 2019/20
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New Disk or replacement N $10.00
Dog impounding N $60.00
Daily Pound Charge N $20.00
Cat Registration Fees - Approved by the Minister Imposed under Dog and Cat Management Act
Standard Cat Registration N $25.00
Standard Cat Concession N $12.50
Non-Standard Cat Registration Full Registration N $45.00
Non Standard Cat Concession N $22.50
Kittens under six months Concession N $10.00
Late Registration Renewal Fee If paid after 31 August N $10.00
Other Dog/Cat Services Imposed under Section 188(1)(a) of LG Act
Cat Trap hire First week free Y $0.00
tShL(Jet:;e);quent weeks or part Y $20.00
Refundable deposit N $50.00
Parking
Charges
Removal of vehicle Imposed under Section 236~ N $250.00
Late payment fee imposed under Expiation of $55.00  Onallexpiations
Late payment fee with vehicle search ieposed under Expiation of $62.00
Infringements Imposed under Australian Road Rules
Stopping where 'no stopping’ applies 167 N $100.00 Vv
Stopping where 'no parking’ applies 168(1) N $83.00 Vv
Stopping on Road with Yellow Edge Line 169 N $102.00 Vv
Stopping in Intersection 170(1) N $100.00 Vv
Stopping within 10m of Intersection 170(3) N $102.00 Vv
Stopping on or near Level Crossing 175(1) N $100.00 Vv
Stopping in Loading Zone 179(1) N $72.00 v
Exceeding Time Limit in Loading Zone 179(2) N $72.00 v
Stopping in Taxi Zone 182(1) N $137.00 Vv
Stopping in Bus Zone 183(1) N $137.00 Vv
Stopping in Permit Zone 185(1) N $69.00 v
Stopping in Bicycle Lane 187(2) N $282.00 Vv
Stopping in Tram Lane / or Tram Tracks 187(3) N $280.00 Vv
Double parking 189(1) N $100.00 Vv
Stopping Near Obstruction 191 N $123.00 Vv
Stopping on Bridge, Ramp or Similar 192(1) N $100.00 Vv
Stopping on Crest or Curve 193(1) N $123.00 Vv
Stopping near Fire Hydrant 194(1) N $83.00 v
Stopping on Path, Dividing, Nature Strip 197(1) N $100.00 Vv
Obstructing Access - Entrance 198(1) N $81.00 v
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Obstructing Access - Driveway
Stopping near Postbox

Stopping Heavy/Long Vehicle > 1 hour
Stopping where 'motor bike parking’
applies

Stopping in Disabled Persons Zone
Exceeding Time Limit

Failure to Pay where Parking Fees Apply

Failure to Parallel Park where Applicable
Failure to Angle Park where Applicable
Failure to Park wholly within Parking Bay

Disabled persons zone - private

Exceeding time limit - private

Other Expiations

Animal in lake
All other By-Law offences

Bluff Boat Ramp
Failure to Pay - Boat Launching Fee

Bluff Boat Ramp
Parking without boat trailer

No camping

Fire on reserve

Unlawful use of reserve

Vehicle on reserve

Littering

Burning out of hours

Wrong material burnt

Failure to Comply with Sec. 105F Notice

Bylaw expiation - late payment fee
EPA expiation - late payment fee

Works

Construction Charges
Crossover Construction

Reinstatement Charges
Bitumen Road

Bitumen footpath
Concrete footpath
Screen footpath

Brick paving

Kerbing & gutter repairs

198(2)
199(1)
200(2)

202

203(1)
205(1)
207(2)
208(1)
210(1)

211(2)

Imposed under Private
Parking Areas Act
Imposed under Private
Parking Areas Act

Fees imposed under Sections

188(5)(a), 246(3)(g), and
246(5)(a) LG Act

Imposed by Local
Government Act

Imposed by Environmental
Protection Act

Imposed by Environmental
Protection Act

Imposed by F & E Services
Act 2005

Z Z Z

P
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$83.00
$100.00
$123.00

$69.00

$390.00
$55.00
$55.00
$72.00
$69.00
$53.00

$390.00
$55.00

$187.50
$187.50

$50.00

$50.00

$187.50

$187.50
$187.50
$187.50

$315.00
$105.00
$105.00

$315.00

$53.00
$53.00

Imposed under Section 188(1)(a) of LG Act

per linear metre

per square metre
per square metre
per square metre
per square metre
per square metre

per linear metre

< < < < < <

$305.00

$170.00

$70.00
$155.00
$110.00
$155.00
$285.00

< X

<

<X X X X X X

<

L X X X X X X X X

By-Law expiations

By-Law expiations

By-Law expiations

By-Law expiations

Non compliance for block
clearance
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Top stones
Private Works General
Labour (per hour)

Machinery (per hour or km)
Rural Addressing

Direction Sign

Furniture Donation

Street Trees

Officer Consulting
Level1-4

Level 5-8

Senior Staff

Travel Cost

e c—————— T

each

Variations to this rate to be
approved by Director EIS

Sign / Name Plate

Sign Post

Standard sign, bracket and
erection

Standard sign, pole, bracket
and erection

Other signs

Recycled Plastic Seat
(Supply & Installation Only)
Recycled Plastic Picnic
Setting (Supply & Installation
Only)

Recycled Plastic Seat
(Supply, Installation &
Concrete Paving)

Recycled Plastic Picnic
Setting (Supply, Installation &
Concrete Paving)
Aluminium Park Seat &
Installation

Aluminium Park Seat,
Installation &
Concrete/Paving

Timber Seat & Installation

Timber Seat, Installation &
Concrete/Paving

Heritage Timber Seat &
Installation

Heritage Timber Seat,
Installation &
Concrete/Paving
Aluminium Picnic Setting &
Installation

Aluminium Picnic Setting,
Installation &
Concrete/Paving

Timber Picnic Setting &
Installation

Timber Picnic Setting,
Installation &
Concrete/Paving

Furniture Plague — Standard
Plagues — Non Standard

Replacement of trees
requested to be removed

Levels 1-4 (Per Hour)
Levels 5-8 (Per Hour)
Senior Staff (Per Hour)
Travel (per km)

Y

< < < =<

$110.00

Cost + 100%
Cost + 100%
$83.50
$16.50

$419.00

$470.00
POA
$1,234.00

$2,805.00

$1,846.00

$4,641.00
$1,507.00

$2,132.00

$2,132.00
$2,764.00

$1,755.00
$2,382.00
$3,142.00
$5,018.00
$3,422.00

$5,645.00

$334.00
POA

$286.00

$99.00
$142.00
$210.00
$2.90
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